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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
 

 
EPEST Co. is in the business of providing our clients with confidence. EPEST Co. 

was formed to provide Saudi Arabia with a Professional Systems Integration 

Company. 
 
Emaar Pole Co. provides a specialist service in Supplying HVAC, Firefighting 

and plumbing systems. 
 
At EPEST Co., we pride ourselves in offering a total service, utilizing Project 

Teams to manage each project to ensure on-time delivery in accordance 

with the Project Specifications. 
 
Our interest is to build a long term, ongoing relationship with each of our 

clients. 
 
 
In case you require any further details or information, please do not hesitate to 

contact us at: 

 
Emaar Pole Company 

RIYADH OFFICE: 
Office #32, Amaar 2 Building, Al Ahsaa Street, Malaz District 

P.O Box 3066, Riyadh 12814 

Tele: +966 (11) 2033351 

e-mail: sales@epestksa.com 

 
JEDDAH OFFICE: 

Office #502, Al Ali Business Center, Prince Majid Street 

Al Rabwa, Jeddah 23534 

Tele: +966 59 021 9191 

e-mail: a.samir@epestksa.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EMAAR POLE COMPANY 
SALES DEPARTMENT 
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www.epestksa.com 



 

FREO-PIPE® 

(Flexible AC Pipe) 



 

In terms of installation time and usability Freo-Pipe® is an 
extraordinary innovation in the world of air conditioning systems 
and specifically of splits connection. 

- Freo-Pipe® is a revolutionary multi-layer polymer tube that makes 
the use of the copper pipe “expired”, due to its very special 
features, and so it becomes its best alternative. 
 

- Freo-Pipe® installation speed is surprising: even in the most 
complex systems it only takes a few, easy, steps to create a 
complete and functional connection. 
 

- Freo-Pipe® allows you to work in complete safety either for its 
components certified quality, and for the chance to create a 
connection “on demand”, i.e adapting it to your needs. 
 

- Fold it and unfold it, roll it and bend it: Freo-Pipe® resists to the 
most extreme tests without showing the signs! 

 

Freo-Pipe® Flexible AC Pipe 

INTRODUCTION 

 

FAST 
 

SAFE 
 

INNOVATIVE 



 

Freo-Pipe® Flexible AC Pipe 

Freo-Pipe® in pills: 

• It is FLEXIBLE: It easily adapts to every curve and angle, to the point of 
eliminating any waste caused by errors in the installation process. 
 

• It is LIGHT, practical and fast to insert both into channel and underneath 
trace, covering every special installation requirement. 
 

• It is TESTED and CERTIFIED: tightness, pressure, gas-proof test, fire 
resistance; we did not overlook any tests to ensure maximum reliability to 
our product. Discover all the certificates! 
 

• Freo-Pipe® is entirely Made in Italy and it is so fast, secure and durable 
that gives higher value to your work and to your time! 

Some Technical Data: 

u F-Gas Refrigeration Circuits Containing: 
        R410A, R32, R134a, R404A, R407C (Not compatible with R22) 

u Operating temperatures: 
       -30°C / +110°C (max 130°C not continuous) 

u Maximum working pressure  
60 bar (Design pressure 100 bar) 
 

u Available in Sizes: 
    Φ 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2” and 5/8” 
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QR Code رمزك التجاري
من خلاله يمكنك التحقق المباشر من العلومات:

رخصة البلدية

برنامج نطاقات

الغرفة التجارية

السجل التجاري

شهادة السعودة

شهادة الزكاة

MCgovSA
www.mc.gov.sa



٧٠٠٦٣٩٩٨٥٦
١٠١٠٤١٩٨٩٧
١٤٣٥/٠٩/١٨ ھـ

شركة قطب الاعمار للتجارة
ســــعودىذات مسئولیة محدودة

١٥٣٤/٠٩/١٨ ھـ١٤٣٥/٠٩/١٨ ھـ٩٩ سنة
٣٢٢٥، ابن ھریرة، الزھراء، ٦٣٠٦

١٢٨١٥ ٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠

٣١٬٠٠٠٬٠٠٠ ریال سعودي
احمد محمد عبد العزیز صالحابراھیم ابن یحي ابن محمد آل سالم

عادل محمد محمد عبدالخالقمحمد سمیر عبد النبى ابراھیم

حسب ما نص علیھ عقد الشركة

الریاضالریاض
١٤٤٦/٠٥/٠٣ ھـ١٤٤٧/٠٦/٢٥٢٤١١٢٣٦٣١٧٥٨ ھـ

مختلطةملكية الشركة :للاطلاع على بیانات الأنشطة الرجاء مسح الرمز التجاري



شركة قطب الاعمار للتجارة

٧٠٠٦٣٩٩٨٥٦

٣١٠٥٧٢٧٧٩١

١٨٤٥١٦٩

١٤٠٢٨٤٨٤٨

٥٠٨٢٤٦٩٢٧

لايوجد

١٠١٠٤١٩٨٩٧

٧٩٦٠١



 Public عام

 ١٤٤٥/٠٩/١٧التاريخ         
٢٧/٠٣/٢٠٢٤الموافق       
٦٣٦١٣٧١٧رمز الشهادة 

شهادة

شركة قطب الأعمار  للمقاولات إسم المنشأة :
محمد يحي ابن محمد بن سالم  إسم صاحب العمل :

    
 

 الرياض
 السعودية 

٥٣٩٣٦٣٤٢٥:  رقم الإشتراك
 رقم السجل التجاري: 

 
١٠١٠٤١٩٨٩٧   

كتابةرقما
مشترك واحد فقط١عدد المشتركين السعوديين

  أربعه  مشتركين٤عدد المشتركين غير السعوديين
  خمسة  مشتركين٥المجموع

المؤسسةتجاهبإلتزاماتهاأوفتقدأعلاهالمذكورةالمنشأةبأنالإجتماعيةللتأميناتالعامةالمؤسسةتشهد

وهي،تطلبهاجهةلأيةلتقديمهامنحهاتموالتي،الشهادةهذهإصدارتاريخحتىمنهاالمقدمةالبياناتوفق

منه.(١٩/٦)المادةفيالإجتماعيةالتأميناتنظامعليهانصالتيالأغراضلجميعصالحة
هـ. ١٤٤٥/١٠/١٦هذه الشهادة سارية المفعول حتى  

عن طريق استخدامأويلزم التحقق من صحة وصلاحية الشهادة عبر زيارة الرابط
 :الرمز المعرف التاليأدناه في الموقع الإلكتروني للمؤسسة العامة للتأمينات الإجتماعية

www.gosi.gov.sa/vc

( الشهادة معتمدة من صاحب الصلاحية ولا تحتاج إلى توقيع أو ختم  )

تعد هذه الشهادة من الوثائق الالكترونية الحكومية الرسمية ، ويحظر قطعيا تقليدها أو إدخال أي تعديلات عليها سواء بالإضافة  أو الحذف
أو التغيير في بياناتها أو غير ذلك من انواع التعديل ، وتعد الشهادة لاغية إذا شابها شيء من ذلك ، كما تعرض صاحبها للملاحقة النظامية

أمام الجهات المختصة  بالإضافة إلى مايفرضه نظام التأمينات الاجتماعية من عقوبات ، ولايجوز تداول الشهادة  إلا في الأغراض  التي
 أصدرت لأجلها وفقا لأحكام نظام التأمينات الاجتماعية ، والمؤسسة العامة للتأمينات الاجتماعية غير مسؤوله عن أي آثار أخرى مترتبة

 قبل الغير عن الشهادة وغير مسؤولة عن أي عملية تزوير أو تعديل تتم على البيانات الواردة فيها  .





تفاصيل تسجيل العنوان الوطني

National Address Registration

معلومات الحساب

رقم الطلب : 140284848

رقم حساب الخدمة : 140284848

رقم حساب العميل : 873059360

Account Information

Application No : 140284848

Service No : 140284848

Customer Account : 873059360

تفاصيل العنوان:

شركة قطب الاعمار للتجارة

3225 ابن هبيرة  - حي الزهراء

وحدة رقم 3236

الرياض 12815 - 6306

المملكة العربية السعودية

Address Details:

��كة قطب ا��عمار للتجارة

3225 Ibn Hubairah  - Al Zahra Dist.

Unit No 3236

Riyadh 12815 - 6306

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Address Details تفاصيل العنوان

3225Building Noرقم المبنى

اسم الشارع
ابن ھبیرة 

Ibn Hubairah
Street Name

اسم الحي
حي الزھراء 

.Al Zahra Dist
District Name

اسم المدينة
الرياض 
Riyadh

City Name

12815Zip Codeالرمز البريدي

6306Additional Noالرقم الإضافي

3236Unit Noوحدة رقم



م��حظات 
لتستفيد من الخدمات البريدية على عنوانك، يجب توفر صندوق

مناسب من حيث الشكل والقوة والمتانة. يجب تركيب الصندوق على
الجدار أو الباب في حال كون العنوان فلة أو منزل مستقل، وعلى

المداخل الرئيسية في حال كون العنوان في مبنى أو مجمع سكني.

Notes 
To receive postal services on the address, you need to have a
suitable and durable mailbox installed. The mailbox should be
installed on the wall or the door in case of the address is villa
or independent house unit; and on the building entrance in
case of apartment or building complex.

الخدمات المميزة

الخدمة الإضافيةرقم حساب الخدمة

تسلیم بختم الكتروني- 140284848140284848
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The pipe that makes it easy to connect the AC

FREO-PIPE® 
WWW.FREO-PIPE.COM
DESIGN ACCORDING TO EN 1736.2009



Freo-Pipe® is available in diameters 
1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8”

RAPID

SAFE

RESISTANCE

TESTED



Construction Features

SOME TECHNICAL DATA

Field of use 
F-GAS refrigeration circuits containing    R410A, R32, R134a, R404A, R407C (Not compatible with R22)
Operating temperatures       -30°C / +110°C (max 130°C not continuous)
Maximum working pressure          60 bar (Design pressure 100 bar)

POLIAMMIDE LONG-CHAIN

4 LAYER ALUMINUM FILM

HIGH TENACITY SYNTHETIC FIBER

BARRIER POLYMER

ANTI-UV AND ANTI-IR COATING

ANTI-UV FILM

EXPANDED POLYETHYLENE WITH CLOSE CELLS

NUT

INSERT

ENVELOPPE

 BRASS "ELICA" FITTING:     
GAUGES, SCREWS, CRIMPS

Global compliance with   UNI EN 1736:2009 (EN 1736:2008) 
Coating (thermal conductivity)  UNI 8457 - UNI 9174
Coating (fire resistance)             UNI EN 1382:2014 - UL 94:2001 
Permeation resistance         EN 1736:2008 Par. 7 Classe 1

REFERENCE REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS



Code Description

11060.04 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ ¼’’ L. 4m

11060.08 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ ¼’’ L. 8m

11060.12 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ ¼’’ L. 12m

11060.16 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ ¼’’ L. 16m

WHAT IS UV-Pro?
It is a pearly gray coating resistant to UV rays and the aggression of sunlight 3 times more than the 
common polyethylene film. This type of coating preserves both the pipe and the insulating coating, 
and is therefore able to guarantee an excellent performance of the air conditioning system.

Freo-Pipe® System 

TUBES KIT

MADE IN ITALY

- PIPES

11060.00 FREO-PIPE® Tube  With  UV-PRO  Insulation Φ ¼’’ L > 16m (On Request) 

Code Description

11061.04 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 3/8’’ L. 4m

11061.08 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 3/8’’ L. 8m

11061.12 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 3/8’’ L. 12m

11061.16 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 3/8’’ L. 16m

11061.00 FREO-PIPE® Tube  With  UV-PRO  Insulation Φ 3/8’’ L >16m (On Request) 

Code Description

11062.04 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 1/2’’ L. 4m

11062.08 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 1/2’’ L. 8m

11062.12 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 1/2’’ L. 12m

11062.16 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 1/2’’ L. 16m

11062.00 FREO-PIPE® Tube  With  UV-PRO  Insulation Φ 1/2’’ L >16m (On Request) 

Code Description

11063.04 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 5/8’’ L. 4m

11063.08 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 5/8’’ L. 8m

11063.12 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 5/8’’  L. 12m

11063.16 FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Φ 5/8’’ L. 16m

11063.00 FREO-PIPE® Tube  With  UV-PRO  Insulation Φ 5/8’’ L >16m (On Request) 



MADE IN ITALY

Freo-Pipe® KIT 

FREO-PIPE  
Freo-Pipe® KIT is inclusive of 2 pipes already connected and 

tested by Nitrogen at 78 bar, available in various lengths, the 

best solution for quick  and  efficient  installations and to 

make you finally forget leaking folders! Each kit is individually 

packaged in sealed bags and is ready for use.

Can't find the length that's right for you?  Ask  our   consultants 

for help. 

N.B. To fix the Freo-Pipe® KIT fittings, the use of the appropriate 

assembly oil (SKU 11419) is required.



I  p e r c o r s i  d e l l a  t e c n o l o g i a .

HEATINGC O N D I T I O N I N G

Manufacturing Plant
Viale L. Da Zara, 10

Albignasego (PD)

ITALY

info@freo-pipe.com +966 59 415 4040

FREO-PIPE® 
WWW.FREO-PIPE.COM
DESIGN ACCORDING TO EN 1736.2009

YOUTUBEWEBSITE
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Freo-Pipe® Flexible A/C Pipes 
35020 Albignasego (Padova) ITALY – Via L. Da Zara, 16/18  

www.freo-pipe.com – info@freo-pipe.com 
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 DATASHEET 
 

• Branding: Freo-Pipe® 

• Reference standard: EN 1736:2008 

• Applications: 
• Connection of indoor/outdoor units of direct expansion systems working with the following refrigerant gases: 

• R410A; 
• R32; 
• R134a; 
• R404a; 
• R407c. 

• Generic transport of refrigerant gases, liquid or vapor, pressurized or non-pressurized; 
• Not compatible with R22. 

• Usage conditions: 
• Temperature range (TS): -30°C +110°C (-22°F + 230 °F). Resistant to peaks of 130°C (265°F); 
• Maximum operative pressure (PS): 60 bar (0 - 870 PSI). Tested at 78 bar (1130 PSI); 
• Design pressure (PD): 100 bar (1450 PSI). 

• 7-layer MLT. Structure: 
• Long-chain polyamide; 
• Aluminum film; 
• High-strength synthetic fiber braiding; 
• High barrier plastic polymer layer; 
• Anti-wear, anti-UV, anti-abrasion and chemically inert external coating layer; 
• Closed cell expanded polyethylene insulation; 
• Anti-UV polyethylene protective coating, white or grey (improved anti-UV resistance). 

• Tube technical specifications: 
 

Nominal diameter (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 

Nominal internal diameter (mm) 5,2 8,4 12,6 13,8 

Internal diameter tolerance (mm) 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,1 

Nominal external diameter (mm) 9,5 13 15,5 19,9 

External diameter tolerance (mm) 0,15 0,15 0,15 0,2 

Minimum burst pressure (bar | PSI) 500 | 7900 400 | 5800 320 | 4800 300 | 4300 

Length variation at working pressure ± 1% ± 1% ± 1% ± 1% 

Minimum bending radius (mm) 65 95 130 170 

Weight without insulation (g/m) 64 102 110 176 

Weight with insulation (g/m) 100 142 150 220 

 

® 



Freo-Pipe® Flexible A/C Pipes 
35020 Albignasego (Padova) ITALY – Via L. Da Zara, 16/18  

www.freo-pipe.com – info@freo-pipe.com 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

• Insulation technical specifications (optional): 
• Thermal conductivity: 0,0397 W/m∙K; 
• Resistance to water vapor diffusion: 5482 µ; 
• Structure; 

• Closed-cell polyethylene foam insulation sheathing (PE-LD), 6 mm thickness (possibility to supply with different thickness on 
request); 

• Scratch-resistant finish film in closed-cell polyethylene foam (PE-LD), white or grey UV-Pro special to improve the 
resistance to  solar aggression. 

• Permeability (EN 1736:2008 Par. 7): 
• Class 1. 

 
• Fittings technical specifications: 

• 3-pieces fittings kit; 
• Patented design; 
• Fittings completely made of brass; 
• Special treatment on flare to achieve leak-free connection with the machines; 
• For the fittings kit installation instructions, refer to Freo-Pipe® installation manual. 

 
 

• Supply methods: 
• Rolls with long length (>1000m) without insulation, supplied with fitting and tested at 78 bar; 
• 50 m rolls without insulation, without fittings, tested at 78 bar; 
• 4, 8, 12 & 16 meters rolls with insulation, supplied with fittings and tested at 78 bar; 
• 4, 8, 12 & 16 meters coupled rolls with insulation (1/4”+1/2”, 1/4”+5/8”, 3/8”+5/8”) supplied with fittings and tested at 78 bar; 
• Ready-to-use and tested kits in multiple lengths with fittings. 

 
• Installation: 

• Freo-Pipe® usage is reserved to F-GAS certified professionals; 
• It’s mandatory to follow all the procedures in the product installation manual. 

 
• Transport and storage: 

• Ensure the storage of the product is cool and dry; 
• Always remember to plug the ends; 
• In case of prolonged storage of the product in a wet environment, take extra care while pulling the vacuum on the plant. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Issue date: October, 8th 2021 - Rev.6 
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PRODUCT CERTIFICATES 

 

TUV AUSTRIA: 

 
TUV Austria Bureau of Inspection & Certification. A leading Testing, Inspection, 
Certification & Training company globally authorized to offer third party Testing, 
Inspection, Certification & Training services. 

Giordano Test Inspection: 
 

The Giordano Institute is part of the group of CE notified bodies and works in the field of 
product certification and laboratory testing on materials. 
The tubes have been tested pressure test in accordance with standards UNI EN 1736:2009 
and UNI ISO 6605:2005. 

Fire Rating Certificate UL94-V0: 

 

UL94 is a standard set by UL for testing for flammability of plastics. V-0 Vertical Burn 
Burning stops within 10 seconds after two applications of ten seconds each of a flame to 
a test bar. NO flaming drips are allowed. 

LifeTime of the tube: 
 

This certificate is issued by 3A Laboratori which illustrates the Product life evaluation in 
reference to the ASTM E1877-15 (Calculating Thermal Endurance of Materials from 
Thermogravimetric Decomposition Data). 

Nitrogen Test Certificate:  

This is an indoor test certificate for the final kit product, by testing the Tube with 
Nitrogen at 78 bar pressure. 
Leakage points can be observed visually and by the Oil Leakage Detection Spray. 
Each tube is tested after crimping and before packaging. 

 





Commessa: 
Order: 

84974 

Provenienza dell’oggetto: 
Item origin: 

campionato e fornito dal cliente 
sampled and supplied by the customer 

Identificazione dell’oggetto in accettazione: 
Identification of item received: 

2020/1724 del 10 agosto 2020 
2020/1724 dated 10 August 2020 

Data dell’attività: 
Activity date: 

dal 27 agosto 2020 al 6 settembre 2020 
from 27 August 2020 to 6 September 2020 

Luogo dell’attività: 
Activity site: 

Istituto Giordano S.p.A. - Blocco 4 - Via San Mau-

ro, 8 - 47814 Bellaria-Igea Marina (RN) - Italia 

Indice Pagina 

Descrizione dell’oggetto* 2 
Riferimenti normativi 3 
Apparecchiature 4 
Modalità 4 
Risultati 5 
Contents Page 

Description of item* 2 
Normative references 3 
Apparatus 4 
Method 4 
Results 5 
 

Il presente documento è composto da n. 5 pagine (in 

formato bilingue (italiano e inglese), in caso di dubbio 

è valida la versione in lingua italiana) e non può essere 

riprodotto parzialmente, estrapolando parti di 

interesse a discrezione del cliente, con il rischio di 

favorire una interpretazione non corretta dei risultati, 

fatto salvo quanto definito a livello contrattuale. 

I risultati si riferiscono solo all’oggetto in esame, così 

come ricevuto, e sono validi solo nelle condizioni in cui 

l’attività è stata effettuata. 

L’originale del presente documento è costituito da un 

documento informatico firmato digitalmente ai sensi 

della Legislazione Italiana applicabile. 
This document is made up of 5 pages (in a bilingual format (Italian and English), 

in case of dispute the only valid version is the Italian one) and shall not be 

reproduced except in full without extrapolating parts of interest at the 

discretion of the customer, with the risk of favoring an incorrect interpretation 

of the results, except as defined at contractual level.  

The results relate only to the item examined, as received, and are valid only in 

the conditions in which the activity was carried out. 

The original of this document consists of an electronic document digitally signed 

pursuant to the applicable Italian Legislation. 
 

Responsabile Tecnico di Prova: / Chief Test Technician: 

Dott. Ing. Luca Bonini 

Laboratorio PED-Saldature-CND: / Head of PED-Welding-NDT 

Laboratory: 

Dott. Alessandro Gaspari 
 

Compilatore: / Compiler: Francesca Manduchi 

Revisore: / Reviewer: Dott. Ing. Luca Bonini 
 

Pagina 1 di 5 / Page 1 of 5 

 

 

 

 

Istituto Giordano S.p.A. 
Via Gioacchino Rossini, 2 

47814 Bellaria-Igea Marina (RN) - Italia 
 

Tel. +39 0541 343030 - Fax +39 0541 345540 
www.giordano.it 

istitutogiordano@giordano.it 
PEC: ist-giordano@legalmail.it 

Codice fiscale/Partita IVA: 00 549 540 409 
Capitale sociale € 1.500.000 i.v. 

R.E.A. c/o C.C.I.A.A. (RN) 156766 
Registro Imprese della Romagna - Forlì-Cesena e Rimini n. 00 549 540 409 

 

RAPPORTO DI PROVA N. 374617 
TEST REPORT No. 374617 

Cliente / Customer 

TECHINIT S.r.l. 
Via Leonino Da Zara, 16/18 - 35020 ALBIGNASEGO (PD) - Italia 

Oggetto / Item* 

tubazioni per uso frigorifero denominate  

“Tubo FastPipe by Techinit - Diam DN ¼", ⅜", ½", ⅝" 

- PAT.PEND PN60” 
pipes for refrigeration use named “Tubo FastPipe by Techinit -  

Diam DN ¼", ⅜", ½", ⅝" - PAT.PEND PN60” 

Attività / Activity 

 

prova di resistenza a pressione secondo le norme 

UNI EN 1736:2009 e UNI ISO 6605:2005 
pressure test in accordance with standards  

UNI EN 1736:2009 and UNI ISO 6605:2005 

Risultati / Results 
 

Prova 

Test 

Esito 

Result 

resistenza pressione -0,99 barg e 78 barg 

pressure resistance -0,99 barg and 78 barg 

positivo 

nessun cedimento e/o rottura 

positive 

no yielding and/or breaking 

resistenza a scoppio a 180 barg 

burst resistance at 180 barg 

positivo 

nessun cedimento e/o rottura 

positive 

no yielding and/or breaking 

resistenza a pressione pulsante 

resistance to pulsating pressure 

positivo 

nessun cedimento e/o rottura 

positive 

no yielding and/or breaking 
   

(*) secondo le dichiarazioni del cliente. 
 according to that stated by the customer. 

Bellaria-Igea Marina - Italia, 8 settembre 2020 L’Amministratore Delegato 
Bellaria-Igea Marina - Italy, 8 September 2020 Chief Executive Officer 
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Descrizione dell’oggetto* 

Description of item* 

L’oggetto in esame è costituito da tubazioni per uso frigorifero di diametro DN ¼", ⅜", ½", ⅝". 

Per ciascun diametro sono state fornite n. 12 tubazioni di cui n. 6 di lunghezza 500 mm e n. 6 di lunghezza conforme alle 

prescrizioni del paragrafo 6.5 della norma UNI ISO 6605:2005, aventi PN 60 barg e temperatura di lavoro 70 °C. 

The item under examination consists of  pipes for refrigeration use DN ¼", ⅜", ½", ⅝". 

For each diameter, No. 12 pipes of which No. 6 of length 500 mm and No. 6 of length complying with the requirements of paragraph 6.5 of the UNI 

ISO 6605:2005 standard, with PN 60 barg and working temperature 70 °C. 

FOTOGRAFIE DELL’OGGETTO 
PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE ITEM 

  

Tubazione DN ¼" 
Pipe DN ¼" 

  

Tubazione DN ⅜" 
Pipe DN ⅜" 

(*) secondo le dichiarazioni del cliente, a eccezione delle caratteristiche espressamente indicate come rilevate; Istituto Giordano declina ogni re-

sponsabilità sulle informazioni e sui dati forniti dal cliente che possono influenzare i risultati. 
 according to that stated by the customer, apart from characteristics specifically stated to be measurements; Istituto Giordano declines all responsibility for the information and data 

provided by the customer that may influence the results. 
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Tubazione DN ½" 
Pipe DN ½" 

  

Tubazione DN ⅝" 
Pipe DN ⅝" 

Riferimenti normativi 

Normative references 

 

Norma 

Standard 

Titolo 

Title 

UNI EN 1736:2009 

Impianti di refrigerazione e pompe di calore - Elementi flessibili delle tubazioni, iso-

latori di vibrazioni, giunti di dilatazione e tubi non metallici - Requisiti, progettazio-

ne ed installazione 

Refrigerating systems and heat pumps - Flexible pipe elements, vibration isolators, expansion joints 

and non- metallic tubes - Requirements, design and installation 

UNI ISO 6605:2005 
Oleoidraulica - Tubi e tubi flessibili raccordati - Metodi di prova  

Hydraulic fluid power - Hoses and hose assemblies - Test methods 
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Apparecchiature 

Apparatus 

 

Descrizione 

Description 

Codice di identificazione 

interna 

In-house identification code 

Centralina oleodinamica modello “U100B302271” della ditta Oleomec 

Oleomec “U100B302271” hydraulics power unit 
TER012 

Trasduttore di pressione modello “TP12BL53R” della ditta AEP Transducers, campo di misu-

ra 0 ÷ 100 barg 

AEP Transducers “TP12BL53R” pressure trasducer, measuring range 0 ÷ 100 barg 

TER013B 

Camera climatica modello “TY 560 IU” della ditta Angelantoni 

Angelantoni “TY 560 IU” climatic chamber 
SC406 

Pompa manuale modello “PP113SS” della ditta Europress 

Europress “PP113SS” manual pump 
TER035 

Manometro digitale 350 barg modello “BIT02” della ditta AEP Transducers 

AEP transducers “BIT02” digital pressure gauge 350 barg 

TER022 

Manometro digitale -1 ÷ 5 barg modello “BIT02B” della ditta AEP Transducers 

AEP transducers “BIT02B” digital pressure gauge -1 ÷ 5 barg 

TER036 

Pompa a vuoto 

Vacuum pump 
// 

Modalità 

Method 

Su una terna di tubazioni, aventi lunghezza di 500 mm, sono state eseguite le seguenti prove: 

– resistenza ad una pressione pari a -0,99 barg e ad una pressione pari a 78 barg in accordo al paragrafo 6.1 della norma 

UNI EN 1736:2009; 

– resistenza a pressione di scoppio pari ad almeno 3 PS ovvero 180 barg in accordo al paragrafo 6.4 della norma UNI EN 

1736:2009. 

Su una seconda terna di tubazioni, aventi dimensioni in accordo al paragrafo 6.5 della norma UNI ISO 6605:2005, è stata 

eseguita la prova in accordo al paragrafo 6.5 della norma UNI EN 1736:2009 con i seguenti parametri: 

– n. 250000 cicli; 

– pressione massima 64 barg, in accordo alla figura 2 della norma UNI ISO 6605:2005; 

– pressione minima 8 barg, in accordo alla figura 2 della norma UNI ISO 6605:2005; 

– temperatura del fluido 70 °C. 

The following tests were carried out on a set of three pipes, having a length of 500 mm: 

– resistance to a pressure of -0,99 barg and 78 barg, in accordance with paragraph 6.1 of the UNI EN 1736:2009; 

– resistance to burst pressure equal to at least 3 PS or 180 barg in accordance with paragraph 6.4 of the UNI EN 1736:2009; 

On a second set of three pipes, having dimensions in accordance with paragraph 6.5 of the UNI ISO 6605:2005, a test was performed in accordance 

with paragraph 6.5 of the UNI EN 1736:2009 with the following parameters: 

– 250000 cycles; 

– maximum pressure 64 barg., according to figure 2 of the UNI ISO 6605:2005; 

– minimum pressure 8 barg, according to figure 2 of the UNI ISO 6605:2005; 

– fluid temperature 70°C. 
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Risultati  

Results 

Tutte le tubazioni in esame non hanno manifestato segni di cedimenti e/o rotture alla pressione di -0,99 barg ed hanno 

raggiunto e superato una pressione di 200 barg senza manifestare rotture. La prova di resistenza a pressione di scoppio è 

stata interrotta raggiunti i 200 barg in quanto la pressione di scoppio da verificare era di 180 barg. 

Tutte le tubazioni in esame hanno superato la prova di resistenza ciclica a pressione senza manifestare cedimento e/o 

rotture.  

All the pipes under examination showed no signs of yielding and / or breakages at a pressure of -0,99 barg and reached and exceeded a pressure of 

200 barg without showing breakages. The burst pressure resistance test was interrupted when a pressure of 200 barg was reached, as the burst 

pressure to be verified was 180 barg. 

All the pipes under examination have passed the pulsating pressure test without showing failure and / or breakage. 

Il Responsabile Tecnico di Prova 

Chief Test Technician 

(Dott. Ing. Luca Bonini) 

Per il Responsabile del Laboratorio 

PED-Saldature-CND 

On behalf of Head of PED-Welding-NDT  

Laboratory 

(Dott. Alessandro Gaspari) 

 

 

............................................ 

 

............................................ 

Dott. Paolo Orioli 
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TEST REPORT AP-2022-382 

Date:  13/05/2022 

Customer: TECHINIT SRL   Via L. Da Zara, 16/18 - 35020 Albignasego (PD) - ITALY 

Reference:  Our offer OP-2022-522 of 19/04/2022 

Samples: Sample  Pipe with metal fitting 

Scope of analysis: UL94 test  

 
SAMPLE 

The samples was identified as follows: 
o Sample  5 specimens obtained from customer   

 

    
Figure 1 – Sample        

 

 
     

ANALYSIS AND RESULTS 
 

 UL94 Vertical Burning-test, after conditioning for 48 hours at 23° C. 

 
 Sample 1 - Specimen (see Figure 1) 

 1 2 3 4 5 
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Afterflame time (s) t1 1 2 2 0 1 

Ignition of Cotton NO NO NO NO NO 

Flame over support NO NO NO NO NO 
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Afterflame time (s) t2 2 1 1 0 2 

Ignition of Cotton NO NO NO NO NO 

Flame over support NO NO NO NO NO 

 

Sample size NOT compliant with ISO Standards 
 

Based on the results obtained the material sample is V0 (see video attached) 
 

                               

                                                                                               Laboratory Manager 

                                            (Dr. V. Geretto) 

     
Note: The test results shown in this report refer only to the samples that have been analysed. 



Dear
Techinit srl
Via L. Da Zara, 16/18 
35020 Albignasego (PD)

Test report n°: 17LA21754 of 16/01/2018

Sample Information

Description: New tube in Polyamide (INTERNAL WHITE) - Product life evaluation in reference to the ASTM E1877-15 

Test subject: Polymers
Registration date: 22/12/2017
Date of arrival: 22/12/2017
Notes on receipt: Suitable

Date analysis commenced: 27/12/2017     Date analysis 
completed: 08/01/2018

Hour of arrival: 07.37
Registration hour: 07.37

Sampling data

Sampling by: Client
Transport: Client

3A-Laboratori SRL 
Via A.Volta 1/d Maserà di Padova - 35020 (PD)  Email amministrazione1@3alaboratori.it Phone 049 0994658-0994671 Fax 049 8868430
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Test report n°: 17LA21754 of 16/01/2018
Parameter - Note ResultU.M.

Method - Note
LoQ

Note

J/molArrhenius activation energy - E
ASTM E 1641-16

148741

LEGEND: U.M. = Unit of measurement; (Sup) = upper limit; (Inf) = Lower Limit ;; x ÷ y = acceptable range; LoQ = limit of quantification, the threshold value below which you 
choose not to bring any numerical result for the parameter in question; this limit is provided directly by the method, or is chosen on the basis of the experimental detection 
limits (LoQ or LoD) so as not to be changed over time or according to the chemical-physical or microbiological single sample; LOD = limit of detection; NQ = unquantifiable, 
indicates a value less than LoQ
"<x" or ">x" respectively indicate a value lower or higher than the measuring range of the test
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: Quantitative microbiological tests are performed on single replica and two consecutive dilutions in accordance with UNI EN ISO 7218: 
2013 (with the exception of the analysis of water and MPN); the results of this test report are not correct for recovery factors (R) as the values of recovery are in the tolerance 
specified in the test method; summations are calculated using the criterion of the lower bound (LB)
If the sampling isn't the responsibility of 3ALaboratori Ltd., the test results were obtained on the basis of the data declared.
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Test report n°: 17LA21754 of 16/01/2018
Note:

    Heating Rates: 1 °C/min  - 2 °C/min  - 5 °C/min  - 10 °C/min

Instrumentation:

TGA 2950 - TA Instruments - Division of Waters SpA:
- Platinum Sample Pan 100µl (Ø10.16mm)
- Sample Thermocouple inside the rack

For temperature calibration was used Nickel
The calibration of the mass was performed at room temperature � �

Acquisition parameters

+ Heating from 30 ° C to 700 ° C - Oxygen
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Test report n°: 17LA21754 of 16/01/2018
Opinions and Interpretations:

With reference to ASTM E1877-15 (Calculating Thermal Endurance of Materials from Thermogravimetric Decomposition Data)

the Arrhenius activation energy obtained from the ASTM E1641-16 test method, is used to construct the resistance curve

  thermal of an organic material from which an estimate of the service life at certain temperatures can be obtained. � �

It is emphasized that this is a processing and that, by modifying the calculation equations, we could deduce different results.

Taking into account that the activation energy of the material was calculated on the basis of the weight loss of 10%, we are

taken into account two critical temperatures for the polymer object of the tests:

70 ° C (Maximum temperature of real pipe use)
150 ° C (Extreme aging conditions)

Therefore:

Thermal Endurance at 70°C = 97516 years of work

Thermal Endurance at 150°C = 5.11 years of work

Please note that this test does NOT take into account other sources of aging that could

 accelerate the degradation of the polymer early.

Technical Director
Dr. Giovanni Mitaritonna

Chemist
Ordine Interprov. Chimici del Veneto - Padova n° 910 SEZ. A
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Test report n°: 17LA21754 of 16/01/2018
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Test Certificate, Nitrogen Pressure Test 

 

Product       :  Flexible tubing system and brass fittings  

Trade Mark:  Freo-pipe® 

Size              :  Diameter  1/4”,3/8”,1/2” & 5/8” 

 

 

Hereby, Freo-Pipe® certifies that the material listed below, complies with the 
requirements of the Purchase Order and to the non-specific test results performed 
in accordance with manufacturing processes and quality assessments provided by 
the Quality Management System and by the product specifications. 
 
 

Materials     :  7-layer MLT. Structure, Long-chain polyamide, Aluminum film, High-
strength synthetic fiber braiding, High barrier plastic polymer layer, Anti-wear, 
anti-UV, anti-abrasion and chemically inert external coating layer,  
 
Insulation: Closed cell expanded polyethylene insulation, Anti-UV resistance 
polyethylene protective coating(grey) & two brass Elica fitting. 
 
Length          :  4, 8, 12 & 16 meters 
 
Testing : Tested at 78 bar of Nitrogen, according to EN 1736:2008 
 
Test Result   : Success, No Leak. 
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KIT 
FREO-PIPE 

Istruzioni di installazione 
Installation Instructions 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.freo-pipe.com 

+966 59415 4040
 

® 



 
 

 
 
 

L’installazione di Kit Freo-Pipe® deve essere 
effettuata solo da personale qualificato in base alle 
direttive locali. Una installazione non a regola 
d’arte di Freo-Pipe® può generare un 
malfunzionamento del sistema di condizionamento 
che può portare ad un danneggiamento dello 
stesso. 

technicians only, respecting local 
regulations. An incorrect installation of Freo-Pipe® 

can lead to a malfuncion of the A/C unit and, 
possibily, to a permanent damage of the units. 

Raggi di curvatura minimi 
Minimum bending radius 

 

1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 5/8” 

65 mm 95 mm 130 mm 170 mm 

 
Coppia di serraggio 
Tightening torque 

 

1/4” 3/8” 
15-17 Nm (Max. 20 Nm) 28-32 Nm (Max. 35 Nm) 

 

1/2” 5/8” 

38-42 Nm (Max. 45 Nm) 60-68 Nm (Max. 80 Nm) 

 
Dati tecnici | Tech Specs: 

Installazione | Installation 
 

1. Posare Freo-Pipe® rispettando i raggi di 
curvatura minimi indicati nella tabella 
sottostante. | Install Freo-Pipe® respecting 
minimum bending radius shown in the table 
below. 
 

2. Applicare del lubrificante per cartelle (SKU 
FP1141900) alle connessioni flangiate per una 
perfetta connessione. | Spray some lubricant 
(SKU FP1141900) on the flare of the fitting for a 
perfect connection. 

 
3. Fissare i raccordi alle unità di condizionamento 

con una chiave dinamometrica, avendo cura di 
non superare i serraggi massimi indicati nella ta- 
bella sottostante. | Fix the fittings onto the A/C 
units with a torque wrench. Always respect ma- 
ximum torque show in the table beside. 

 
4. Prima di avviare il sistema, eseguire sempre la 

prova di tenuta e il vuoto dell’impianto per l’ese- 
cuzione dell’installazione a regola d’arte. | Before 
starting up the A/C system, always perform the 
leakage test and pull the vacuum of the system. 

 

Gas Compatibili | Compatible gases R407c, R410a, R32, TR422b, R134a, R404 

Gas non compatibili | Not compatible gases R22 

Temp. di funzionamento | Working temp. -30° C to 110° C | -22° F to 230° F 

P. massima di utilizzo | Max. working pressure 60 bar | 870 psi 
 

 

Via L. Da Zara, 16/18 
35020 Albignasego (PD) 

Italia 
 

 
Tele: +966 594154040 
info@freo-pipe.com 
www.freo-pipe.com 
TE_AC0701120Rev5 

KIT FREO-PIPE 

® 
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GD Midea Air-Conditioning Equipment Co.,Ltd.    

MIDEA INDUSTRIAL CITY，BEIJIAO，SHUNDE，FOSHAN  

GUANGDONG P.R.CHINA FOSHAN，GUANGDONG P.R.CHINA 

 

Notification  

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

   

         

 

 

 

  

  

 

  

     

  

 

 

 GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD 

DATE: 2 May 2024

 

TO WHO IT MAY CONCERN 

Kindly be noted that as per the given FREO PIPE technical specifications and certificates, we 
have no objection to use FREO PIPE as the technical data confirms it’s capable to withstand the 
operation conditions of Midea air conditioning units – residential type, noting that we cannot 
measure the reliability of FREO PIPE material and the supplier has to provide the needful 
warranty to cover the required operation period. 

Some the received FREO PIPE technical data: 

• Reference standard: EN 1736:2008 
• Applications:
- Connection of indoor/outdoor units of direct expansion systems working with the following refrigerant gases: R410A 

• Usage conditions:
- Temperature range (TS): -30°C +110°C (-22°F + 230 °F). Resistant to peaks of 130°C (265°F);
- Maximum operative pressure (PS): 60 bar (0 - 870 PSI). Tested at 78 bar (1130 PSI);
- Design pressure (PD): 100 bar (1450 PSI).   

This letter if for information and is issued upon request





 

 
 

 
 
File  :   Y24-1023 
Ref. :   LTR-220424-1363-AQ 
 
Date :   April 22, 2024 
 
 
 
 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 
 
 
Subject: Freo-Pipe Application confirmation 
 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

We Johnson Controls Arabia hereby confirm the technical documents and certificates shared with 

us, which confirms the acceptance of Freo-pipe application for the R410a products as per TUV 

tested with European standards EN1736:2008 that it will stand the operating pressure and will 

not affect the air conditioner product reliability and performance during the product operation in 

Saudi Arabia T3 region market.  

 

It is very clear that installation must carry out their work in accordance with the instructions 

contained in the YORK IOM as well as in compliance with the current SASO regulations. 

 
 
This is for your information and record. 

 
 
Thanks, and regards 
 
AL SALEM AIR CONDITIONING CO. LTD. 
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 Work Package: Early Works Material Ref. No. KSA101001-MBL-EAW-MSO-ME-MTS-000047[0]

 Date: 25-Oct-22 Revision: 0

 FROM :  MBL TO :  AECOM

 Attachments :  Discipline :  Approval Required By Date :

Samples

Catalogues & Product Data

Specification Comparison Sheet

Others ( state ) 

        Other (state)_________________

 Attach all relevant literature marked by "clouding": to identify relevant description, current test certificates, samples as appropriate.

 Material Description :

(A) Approved

 Location / Area : (B) Approved with Comments

 Drawing Ref. : (C) Revise & Resubmit

(D) Rejected 

 Specification Ref.: Required:

 Manufacturer / Supplier  : Test Certificate

 Company Name : M/s.  EMAAR COMPANY Original Brochure

 Country of Origin : KSA Manufacturer's Guarantee

 Local Agent : M/s. NA Compliance Statement

 Delivery : Copy of Specifications 

Long Lead Item (YES / NO) NO Test Results

Production Period : Others (specify)

 Total Delivery Time :

 Expected Date of Delivery on Site :

Time Required at Site:

(A) Approved

(B) Approved with Comments

(C) Revise & Resubmit

(D) Rejected

Consultant's Comment:

 NAME : SIGNATURE : DATE :

_________________________________________ ____________________________ _________________________________

 DISTRIBUTION :

 Original : CONTRACTOR

 Copies : MAF

(Contractor's Logo) 

MATERIAL SUBMITTAL 

        Mechanical

        Civil

        Architectural

        Electrical

        LEED

T&T   AECOM

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract, any comments on this submittal do not 

constitute a variation. Should you consider that the comments or this submittal constitute a variation, you 

shall notify the Contract Administrator within two (2) days of receipt.

Main Site Office 

1. Product - FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Ø 1/4" L.4 M To 16 M

2. Product - FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Ø 3/8" L.4 M To 16 M 

3. Product - FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Ø 1/2" L.4 M To 16 M 

4. Product - FREO-PIPE® Tube With UV-PRO Insulation Ø 5/8" L.4 M To 16 M 

FREO-Pipe Flexible A/C Pipe

Introduction Letter,Company Profile,Government Certificates,Product 

Profile,Product Technical Data Sheet,Origin certificates,Warranty 

Letter,Installation Manual & Previous Approval

Technical Dept.

FOR CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE

USE ONLY (If Applicable)

Samples

QA/QC Manager

Eng. M. Abdul Aziz

Project Manager

Eng. Ibrahim Matroud

FOR CONSULTANT USE ONLY

1.Proposed Freo Ac pipe is conditional approval only for ground
floor and if there is probability for route from Ground to Roof floor by passing the beams.
2.Provide sample for final approval.

Mohamed Khaja 5/11/2022
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CamScanner

https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k


CamScanner

https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k












 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 م ٢٠٢٢  /  ٠٤ /  ١٨ : قفاوملا 

 

  لمع زاجنإ ةداهش

 ،،هتاكربو هللا ةمحرو مكيلع ملاسلا

 ةراجتلل ةروطتملا ةدايرلا ةسسؤم نأب ةيسدنهلا تاراشتسلال زيرفإ بتكم دهشي     

 تافيكملل هنرملا ريساوملا بيكرتو ديروتب اوماق ) ١٠١٠٤٩٥٤٩٧ ( مقر يراجت لجس تاذ

 جتنملل ةيملاعلا فييكتلا عناصم دامتعا بسحو ةيلاطيإ هعانص )FREO-PIPE( هكرام

 : ةيلاتلا تافصاوملاو

1- SABER CERTIFICATE NO# (IT-22-0070901)  

2- TUV Austria tested and certificated product.  

3- operating tempting temperature -30 / +110 c (max) , maximum pressure 60 

bar and tested @78 bar . 

4- Anti- UV polyethylene protective gry coating . 

5- Coating (fire resistance as per UL 94:2001) 

 : يهو انبتكم اهيلع فرشي يتلا عيراشملا يف جتنملا مادختسا مت ثيحو

  نازاجب ينطولا ةايحلا ىفشتسمب ءابطلأا نكس -1

  ميصقلاب ءامنلاا ةكرشل يرادلاا ىنبملا ةعسوت -2

  ةدجب ةيآ ىفشتسمب ضيرمتلا نكس -3

  ضايرلاب ةقش ١١ ةينكس ةرامع -4

  هيلوؤسم ىندا نود ةبلط ىلع ءانب ةداهشلا هذه ىطعا دقو
 

 يتايحت بيطا عم

  ماعلا رــيدــملا 
  

 

 طاوسلا دمحم نب هللا دبع / سدنهملا


